Show/Hide

The Boil Water Advisory for the Town of Nashville has been lifted as of Monday, 8/12/19.  The water is safe to drink.  Thank you for your patience and understanding.  

Safe Internet Exchange

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

P1010072 (2)

The Town of Nashville provides Safe Internet Exchange at the Police Department located at 501 South Barnes Street. There is a sign in the parking lot in the front of the Police Department where the exchange is to take place. This service allows citizens to make exchanges under with 24-hour camera monitoring to ensure the safety of everyone. It is free of charge and is available at all times .

If you have any questions, contact the Nashville Police Department at 252-459-4545

.